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P R O D U C T I O N . 

14.—Quantities of Animal Products of the Farm, 1900 and 1910—concluded. 

Kinds. 

Mani toba— 
Wool 
Milk, t o t a l . . 
But ter , home

made 
Cheese " 
Honey 

Eggs 
Saskatchewan— 

Wool 
Milk, to t a l . . 
But ter , home 

made 
Cheese " 
Honey 

Eggs 

1900. 

Lb. 

137,469 
i 

8,676,661 
i 

16,242 
Doz. 

5,038,062 
Lb . 
344,869 

I 

2,271,455 
I 

190 
Doz. 
1,216,385 

1910. 

Lb. 

93,621 
543,889,750 

10,937,864 
327,525 

62,067 
Doz. 
9.646,823 
Lb. 
328,397 

662,092,621 

12,053,201 
27,730 
4,428 

Doz. 
11,437,440| 

Kinds. 

Alberta— 
Wool 
Milk, t o t a l . . . 
But ter , home

made 
Cheese " 
Honey 

Eggs 
Bri t ish Colum

bia— 
Wool 
Milk, t o t a l . . . 
Butter , home 

made 
Cheese " 
Honey 

Eggs 

1900. 

Lb . 

281,633 
I 

1,265,262 
i 

3,750 
Doz. 

980,852 

Lb. 
100,349 

1,092,555 

33,837 
Doz. 
1,649,741 

1910. 

Lb. 

297,623 
526,472,140 

7,689,432 
141,604 

5,108 
Doz. 
7,013,717 

Lb. 
111,058 

148,467,451 

1,248,282 
7,483 
31,876 

Doz. 
3,359,797 

'Not reported in 1901. 

15.—Quantity and Value of Condensed Milk Products by Provinces, 1910. 

Provinces. 
Fac

tories. Quantity. Value. Provinces. 
Fac

tories. Quantity. Value. 

P r i n c e E d 
ward Island 

Nova Scotia 
Quebec 

1 
No. Lb. 

1 ! 794,070 
2 i 2,020,200 

$ 

50,900' 
133,956 
250,000 

Ontario 
British 

Columbia.. 

Total 

No. 
6 

1 

Lb. 
21,552,780 

1,000,000 

$ 
1,335,689 

44,326 

P r i n c e E d 
ward Island 

Nova Scotia 
Quebec 

$ 

50,900' 
133,956 
250,000 

Ontario 
British 

Columbia.. 

Total 11 27,831,598 1,814,871 

including 8900 value of other products. 

Orchards and Gardens.—Table 16 shows that from 1891 to 1901 
there was a decrease of 25,265 acres in the area devoted to orchards, 
but that from 1901 to 1911 there was an increase of 47,490 acres. Vine
yards had an area of 9,836 acres in 1911 as against 5,600 acres in 1901, 
being an increase of 4,236 acres in the ten years. The combined area 
of small fruits and vegetables in 1901 was 116,517 acres, as compared 
with an acreage in 1911 of 223,506, of which 17,495 acres were in fruit 
and 206,011 acres were in vegetables. The total area under orchards 
and gardens increased by a little less than 3 p.c. in the ten years 1891 
-to 1901, while the increase from 1901 to 1911 was about 33 p.c. Table 


