PRODUCTION.

14.—Quantities of Animal Products of the Farm, 1900 and 1910—concluded.

Kinds.	1900.	1910.	Kinds.	1900.	1910.
Manitoba— Wool Milk, total Butter, home- made Cheese " Honey Saskatchewan— Wool Milk, total Butter, home- made Cheese " Honey	8,676,661 16,242 Doz. 5,038,062 Lb. 344,869	543,889,750 10,937,864 327,525 62,067 Doz. 9,646,823 Lb. 328,397 662,092,621 12,053,201 27,730 4,428 Doz.	Milk, total Butter, home- made Cheese " Honey Eggs British Colum- bia— Wool Milk, total Butter, home- made Cheese " Honey	Lb. 281,633 1,265,262 3,750 Doz. 980,852 Lb. 100,349 1,092,555 33,837 Doz. 1,649,741	526,472,140 7,689,432 141,604 5,108 Doz. 7,013,717 Lb. 111,058 148,467,451 1,248,282 7,483 31,876 Doz.

¹Not reported in 1901.

15.—Quantity and Value of Condensed Milk Products by Provinces, 1910.

Provinces.	Fac- tories.	Quantity.	Value.	Provinces.	Fac- tories.	Quantity.	Value.
Prince Ed- ward Island Nova Scotia Quebec	$\begin{array}{c c} 1 \\ 2 \end{array}$	Th. 794,070 2,020,200 2,464,546			No. 6	Lb. 21,552,780 1,000,000 27,831,596	44,326

Including \$900 value of other products.

Orchards and Gardens.—Table 16 shows that from 1891 to 1901 there was a decrease of 25,265 acres in the area devoted to orchards, but that from 1901 to 1911 there was an increase of 47,490 acres. Vineyards had an area of 9,836 acres in 1911 as against 5,600 acres in 1901, being an increase of 4,236 acres in the ten years. The combined area of small fruits and vegetables in 1901 was 116,517 acres, as compared with an acreage in 1911 of 223,506, of which 17,495 acres were in fruit and 206,011 acres were in vegetables. The total area under orchards and gardens increased by a little less than 3 p.c. in the ten years 1891 to 1901, while the increase from 1901 to 1911 was about 33 p.c. Table